
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council

18th Council District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:45AM

Assembly District 82

 969 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 39 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,023 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,023 

 718 AMANDA C. FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 91 SHUVONKAR SAHA (REPUBLICAN)

 31 ZENOBIA MERCED BONILLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 77 AMANDA C. FARIAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 7 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  926 

Unrecorded  97 

Assembly District 85

 9,606 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,387 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,387 

 7,392 AMANDA C. FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 783 SHUVONKAR SAHA (REPUBLICAN)

 199 ZENOBIA MERCED BONILLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 854 AMANDA C. FARIAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 121 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 ELSIE ENCARECIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTY MARMARTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIANNE COURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD A MIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHAMID CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON A POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,372 

Unrecorded  1,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:45AM

Assembly District 87

 18,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,181 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 369 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,662 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,662 

 13,865 AMANDA C. FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,527 SHUVONKAR SAHA (REPUBLICAN)

 352 ZENOBIA MERCED BONILLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,545 AMANDA C. FARIAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 161 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 BILLY JEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EESA AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE ENCARECIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARDEEN AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BITAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN E. SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSH FIGGA RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIAM RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,490 

Unrecorded  2,172 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:45AM

Total for Member of the City Council (18th Council District) - Bronx County

 28,687 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,838 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 547 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,072 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,072 

 21,975 AMANDA C. FARIAS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,401 SHUVONKAR SAHA (REPUBLICAN)

 582 ZENOBIA MERCED BONILLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,476 AMANDA C. FARIAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 289 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1 BILLY JEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EESA AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSIE ENCARECIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARDEEN AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BITAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN E. SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTY MARMARTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIANNE COURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MILI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSH FIGGA RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD A MIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIAM RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHAMID CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LANDERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (18th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:45AM

Total for Member of the City Council (18th Council District) - Bronx County

 1 WILSON A POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,788 

Unrecorded  3,284 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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